Bank Tower, 1 Queen Elizabeth II Avenue, Port Louis, AGAINST

(i) Mr. Vijayanand BUDREE, residing at L’Esperance, Piton and

(ii) Mrs. Vijayanand BUDREE, born Seemee OOTAREE, 

residing at Lall Bahadoor Shastri Road, Goodlands, of the 

immovable property: 

Une portion de terrain de la contenance de deux cent

quatre vingt trois metres carrés (283m2) située au

quartier de la Riviere du Rempart, lieu dit Goodlands,

et bornée d’apres un rapport d’arpentage, avec plan

figuratif, dresse par Monsieur Ravin TUPSY, arpenteur

juré, le 17 décembre 1997 (17/12/1997), enregistré au

Reg LS 34 No.7535, comme suit:

[...]

take place before the Master's Court, situate at New Supreme

Court Building, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, the sale by 

licitation prosecuted at the request of Mrs Jyotee SHIBDUT

against Mr. Ravind GOORDYAL of "A portion of land of the extent

of TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY NINE SQUARE METRES

(269m2) - PIN 1401260065 - Being Domain Lot No. 5, forming

part of ‘State Land Caroline', situate in the district of Flacq, place

called Caroline and bounded as follows:- Towards the North, by

Lot No. 4 on sixteen metres (16.00m); Towards the East, by an